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2014-2019 PRISONER COUNT
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CHARGES FORWARDED TO CROWN
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PERSONS OFFENCES
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PERSONS OFFENCES

(INCLUDES UNFOUNDED)

149

256

443

1,247

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

ROBBERY SEX OFFENCES AGG ASSAULT/
ASSAULT W/WEAPON

ASSAULT

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019



PROPERTY OFFENCES
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PROPERTY OFFENCES

(INCLUDES UNFOUNDED)
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HOT SPOTS / PROPERTY CRIME

2018

Ranking
Place Name

2018
File Count

2019
File Count

Change % Change

1 Parkwood Place 681 777 96 14%

2 UHNBC 585 652 67 11%

3 7-Eleven / Esso 461 528 67 15%

4 Pine Center Mall 428 468 40 9%

5 Superstore 387 330 -57 -15%

6 ASAP 309 298 -11 -4%

7 Value Village 265 365 100 38%

8 Alpine Village Strata (Upland) 253 272 19 8%

9 St. Vincent De Paul 217 214 -3 -1%

10 Alpine Village Strata (Strathcona) 184 199 15 8%

TOP FILES BY LOCATION



OTHER FILES
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OTHER FILES

(INCLUDED UNFOUNDED)
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DOWNTOWN



• DOWNTOWN SAFETY UNIT

• PATROL MEMBERS

• PROJECTS



DOWNTOWN STATISTICS
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DOWNTOWN STATISTICS
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ROAD SAFETY



SAFE CITY ROADS PROGRAM

Final statistics for the 2019 Safe City Roads 

Program 

• 1,156 tickets/charges issued 

• $216,258 in fine revenue

• 610 hours used – Approximately $51,850 in wages

• $4.17 generated for every $1 invested

• 935 speeding tickets, including 108 inside school zones



SAFE CITY ROADS PROGRAM
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2019

HIGHLIGHTS



• ENFORCEMENT

• ONLINE CRIME REPORTING

• SITUATION TABLE – HUB MODEL

• HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

• YOUTH ACADEMY

• LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN



• 2 HOMICIDES

• RENO HOMICIDE APPEAL

• WHITFORD HOMICIDE

• JACK FAMILY



PRESSURES MOVING

FORWARD



• HUMAN RESOURCES

• HOMELESSNESS / ILLICIT DRUG USE

• LEGAL SYSTEM CHANGES

• INCREASING CALL VOLUME



PRIORITIES FOR 2020



• COMMUNITY SAFETY / LIVEABILITY

• ROAD SAFETY

• CRIME REDUCTION

• HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT



THANK YOU


